
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 14.02.2016 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:30 Spec.: Game No.: 162

HS Rīga 2001 Liepājas SSS u166 : 3
(2:0, 2:1, 2:2)

Referees Linespersons
BRIEDIS Eduards, EGLĪTIS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 6 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  30 LUBYS Laurynas Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  32 BRŪVERIS Bruno Goalkeeper in
Goal 07:39 1:0 RHS EQ 8 KORKUS Konstantins POLCS Rūdolfs #9

Goal 09:02 2:0 RHS EQ 8 KORKUS Konstantins POLCS Rūdolfs #9, ANSONS Raivis
Kristiāns #17

Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  18 RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 RHS  13 BAROVSKIS Artūrs Interference

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 26:00 3:0 RHS EQ 27 MARCINKEVIČS Patriks PROHORENKOVS Gļebs #28, BAROVSKIS
Artūrs #13

Goal 28:09 3:1 LIE EQ 19 FOMINS Ričards Rihards FREIDENFELDS Raivo #7, ZĪLE Niks
#41

Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  17 ČIRKŠIS Edgars Hooking
Goal 35:47 4:1 RHS EQ 8 KORKUS Konstantins LINIŅŠ Toms #19

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  3 DRĀZNIEKS Markuss Hooking

Goal 54:06 5:1 RHS EQ 18 GRUNDMANIS Elvis  

Goal 55:17 6:1 RHS EQ 28 PROHORENKOVS Gļebs MATEIKO Jegors #10, LINIŅŠ Toms #19

Goal 55:45 6:2 LIE EQ 41 ZĪLE Niks AIGARS Klāvs Jorens #10

Goal 57:45 6:3 LIE EQ 19 FOMINS Ričards Rihards RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs #18, PETROVICS
Matīss #24

GK 60:00  LIE  30 LUBYS Laurynas Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  32 BRŪVERIS Bruno Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2001
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ŠILOVS Artūrs 0 0 0.00 0:00
32 BRŪVERIS Bruno 0 0 0.00 60:00

Liepājas SSS u16
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 ŠČEPANOVS Alens 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 LUBYS Laurynas 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2001 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D RUDZĀJS Helvijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D VILCIŅŠ Ralfs Tods 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F KORKUS Konstantins 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F POLCS Rūdolfs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D MATEIKO Jegors 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F MARCINKĒVIČS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D MILBERGS Itālo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D BAROVSKIS Artūrs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F PONTAGS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F JEĻENSKIS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ANSONS Raivis Kristiāns 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GRUNDMANIS Elvis Eduards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D LINIŅŠ Toms 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MARCINKEVIČS Patriks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F PROHORENKOVS Gļebs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F GELDNERS Rihards Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 8 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Liepājas SSS u16 (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D DRĀZNIEKS Markuss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F FREIDENFELDS Raivo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D GVOZDS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F AIGARS Klāvs Jorens 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ŽUKAITIS Artur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D TIMOŠENKO Arnas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F PURMALIS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F LAMBERTS Rūdis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D ČIRKŠIS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F FOMINS Ričards Rihards 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D PETROVICS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 D BERGMANIS Ralfs Sebastjans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F ZĪLE Niks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F ĻIVANSKIS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F DĪĶIS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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